

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3507/2018

USHA ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.48444/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.50327/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchit G, Adv.
Mr. Anubha, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Janmesh Kr., Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER