

ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3507/2018

USHA ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanehit Guru,Adv.
Mr.Namnesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue reminder to concerned Tribunal for certificate of service in respect of all the respondents.

I.A. for Amendment of memo of parties shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB

