

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 101658/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3507/2018

USHA ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for direction)

Date : 18-02-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this application before the regular Bench.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR