

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3507 of 2018

USHA ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 101658/2018 (Application for direction)

Date : 15-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.  
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 101658 of 2018

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER