

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3507/2018

USHA ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.101658/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
for Udit Kishan & Asso., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.101658/2018

The application is allowed in terms of prayer(a).

Mr. Udit Gupta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of newly substituted respondent.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER