

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3507/2018

USHA ROY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Anand Darshan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Udit Kishan & Associates, AOR
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAppearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Ld. Counsel on behalf of M/s. Udit Kishan & Associates, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar